
M
V

,Ll
-lo

clo
-d

la
w

 

9 



0 

"r 
Received 	 

Examined 	 

U# 

2005 
ANNUALREPORT 

OF 
DISTRICT WATER SYSTEM OPERATIONS 

OF 

Golden State Water Company 

(NAME OF CORPORATION) 

Name of District: 	Metropolitan 	Location: Gardena, 	Los Angeles 

(TOWN OR CITY) 	(COUNTY) 

TO THE 
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
FOR THE 

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31 ~ 2005 

REPORT MUST BE FILED NOT LATER THAN MARCH 31, 2006 

(FILE TWO COPIES IF THREE RECEIVED) 



Metropolitan 2005 2 of 17 

SCHEDULE A-1 a 
Utility Plant in Service 

Line 
No. 

Acct Title of Account 
(a) 

Balance 
Beg of Year 

(b) 

Additions 
During Year 

Retirements 
During Year 

(d) 

Other Debits 
or (Credits) 

(8) 

Balance - 
End of Year 

(f) 
1 1. INTANGIBLE PLANT 

2 301 Organization 17,530 17,530 
3 302 Franchises and consents (Schedule A-1b) 22,671 22,671 
4 303 Other intangible plant 2,260,954 261,643 2,522,597 
5 Total intangible plant 2,301,156 261,643 0 0 2,562,799  
6 
7 11. LANDED CAPITAL 
8 306 Land and land rights 476,097 476,097 
9 

10 Ill. SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT 
11 311 Structures and improvements 0 
12 312 Collecting and impounding reservoirs 30,194 30,194 
13 313 Lake, river and other intakes 0 
14 314 Springs and tunnels 0 
15 315 Wells 10,125,701 1,641,858 (141,219) 	 11,626,340  

4,348,839 16 316 Supply mains 3,029,570 1,319,268 
17 317 Other source of supply plant 34,410 34,410 
18 Total source of supply plant 13,219,876 2,961,126 (141,219), 0  16,039,783  
19 
20 IV. PUMPING PLANT 
21 321 Structures and improvements 2,024,247 1,253,520 (53,375) 3,224,392 
22 322 Boiler plant equipment 0 
23 323 Other power production equipment 0 
24 324 Pumping equipment 21,243,512 2,747,394 (365,476) 	 23,625,430  

1,256,386 25 325 Other pumping plant 1,004,811 251,575 
26 Total pumping plant 24,272,569 4,252,489 1418,851)  0  28,106,208  
27 
28 V. WATER TREATMENT PLANT 
29 331 Structures and improvements 1,370,204 390.,38.6 (4,485) 1,756,105 
30 332 Water treatment equipment 4,620,532 550,004 (6,531) 5,164,005 
31  Total water treatment plant 5,990,736  940,390  (11,015)  0  6,920,110 

1 



Metropolitan 2005 3 of 17 

SCHEDULE A-1 a 
Utility Plant in Service (Concluded) 

Line 
No. 

Acct Title of Account 

(a) 

Balance 
Beg of Year 

(b) 

Additions 
During Year 

(c) 

Retirements 
During Year 

(d) 

Other Debits 

or (Credits) 

(e) 

Balance 

End of Year 

(f) 
1 VI. TRANSMISSION AND DIST. PLANT 

2 341 Structures and improvements 255,989 255,989 
3 342 Reservoirs and tanks 5,038,567 9,228 

(190,391) 

(11,192) 	 5,036,602  

121,595,035 4 343 Transmission and distribution mains 115,017,203 6,768,223 
5 344 Fire mains 0 
6 345 Services 36,166,268 2,605,036 

(84,819) 

(11 11 3,447~ 	 38,657,856  

23,780,886 7 346 Meters 18,301,296 5,564,409 

8 347 Meter installations 0 
9 348 Hydrants 16,374,162 1,178,668 (26,070) 	 17,526,760  

848,386 10 349 Other transmission and distribution plant 538,551 309,1335 
11 Total transmission and distribution plant 191,692,035 16,435,399 (425,919) 0 207,701,515  

12 

13 VII. GENERAL PLANT 
14 371 Structures and improvements 1,767,321 2,379 (2,553) 1,767,147 
15 372 Office furniture and equipment 667,118 5,317 672,435 
16 373 Tramportation equipment 1,417,994 256,986 (128,016) 1,546,964 

17 374 Stores equipment 0 
18 375 Laboratory equipment 478 478 
19 376 Communication equipment 288,790 1,882 290,671 
20 377 Power operated equipment 375,101 3,883 378,984 
21 378 Tools, shop and garage equipment 716,845 13,058 729,903 
22 379 Other general plant 20,463 20,463 

23 Total general plant 5,254,110 283,505 1130,569)  0  5,407,046  

24 

25 Vill. UNDISTRIBUTED ITEMS 

26 390 Other tan!jIble property 11,895 11,895 
27 391 Utility plant purchased 15,254,215 15,254,215 

28 392 Utility plant sold 0 
29 Total undistributed items 15,266,110 0 0 0 15,266,110 
30  Total utility plant in service 258,472,689  25,134,553  (1,127,573)  0  282,479,669 

0 

1 



SCHEDULE A-ld 
DISTRICT RATE BASE 

Line 
No. Acct. 

Title of Account 
(a) 

Schedule 
Page No. 

(b) 

Balance 
End-of-Year 

(c) 

Balance 
Beginning of Year 

(d) 
1 DISTRICT RATE BASE 
2 
3 Utility Plant 
4 Plant in Service 282,479,669 258,472,689 
5 Construction Work in Progress 13,466,252 18,351,029 
6 Ac_quisition adjustment (8,321,054) (8,321,054) 
7 Total Gross Plant (Line 4 + Line 5 + Line 6) 287,624,867 268,502,664 
8 
9 Less Accumulated Depreciation 

%.10 Plant in Service 70,324,134 65,044,297 
11 General Office Prorate 
12 Total Accumulated Depreciation (Line 10 + Line 11) 70,324,134 65,044,297 
13 
14 Less Other Reserves 
15 Deferred Income Taxes 15,947,953' 14,296,924 
16 Def e rred I nvestment Tax C redit 495,575 507,107 
17 Other Reserves 
18 Total Other Reserves (Line 15 + Line 16 + Line 17) 16,443,528 14,804,031 
19 
20 Less Adjustments 
21 Contributions in Aid of Construction 17,502,350 15,802,352 
22 Advances for Construction 8,625,265 7,886,030 
23 Other 
24 Total Adjustments (Line 21 + Line 22 + Line 23) 26,127,615 23,688,382 
25 
26 Add Materials and Supplies 381,733 298,334 
27 
28 Add Working Cash (From Schedule A-ld(2)) 3,662,000 3,662,000 
29 Add General office, Regions, District office, CSA allocation 17,414,660 14,412,229 

1
30 TOTAL DISTRICT RATE BASE 1196,187,983 183,338,517 
31 =Line 7 - Line 12 - Line 18 - Line 24 + Line 26 + Line 28+ 

Line 29 32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
46 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 

Metropolitan 2005 4 of 17 

1 



SCHEDULE A-ld (2) 

RATE BASE 

Working Cash Calculation 

Line 
No. Acct, 

Title of Account 
~a) 

Schedule 
Page No. 

(b) 

Balance 
End-of-Year 

(c) 

Balance 
Beginning of Year 

(d) 
1 Working Cash 
2 
3 Determination of Operational Cash Requirement 
4 1.0perating Expenses, Excl Taxes, Depr. & Uncoil. 
5 2.Purchased Power & Commodity for Resale* 
6 3.Meter Revenues: Bimonthly Billing 
7 4-Other Revenues: Flat Rate Monthly Billing 
8 5.Tolal Revenues (3 + 4) 
9 6. Ratio - Flat Rate to Total Revenues (4 / 5) 
10 7. 5/24 x Line 1 x (100% - Line 6) 
I 1 8. 	1/24 x Line 1 x Line 6 
12 9. 1/12x Line 2 
13 10.0perational Cash Requirement (7+8-9) "See attached schedule" 
14 
15 

16 

Eleettric power, gas or other fuel purchased for 
pumping and/or purchased commodity for resale billed 
after receipt (metered). 

17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 

38 
39 
40 
41 

42 
43 
44 

45 

46 
47 
48 
49 

50 
51 
52 

53 
54 

0 

Metropolitan 2005 5 of 17 

1 



ERD 
02-MV62005 

r . 	 N 0

,6 - I 
c) - c06 	1016/03 

D. 04- 016 - C&3 91 1,3/0 Y. 

SOUTHERN CAUFORNIA WATER COMPANY 
METROPOLITAN CSA 

DEVELOPMENT OF AVERAGE LAG IN PAYMENT OF EXPENSES AND 
TAXES AND ACCRUING DEPRECIATION 

CPUC WUDF 
ACCOUNT 	DESCRIPTION 

OPERATING EXPENSES: 

(b) 	(c) (d) 
2004 	AVG. NO. 

PROPOSED 	OF 
($000-8) 	DAYS LAG 

THOUSAND 
DOLLAR-DAYS LAG 

1 70400 PURCHASED WATER 	 20.776,e 	22.0 457.088.2 
2 72600 POWER FOR PUMPING 	2,077.1 	10.0 20.770.5 
3 73600 PUMP TAXES 	 4,385.7 	62.0 227,018.4 
4 74400 CHEMICALS 	 499.2 	27.0 13,477.0 
5 77300 COMMON CUSTOMER ACCOUNT 	1.127.6 	0,0 0.0 
a 77325 POSTAGE 	 0.0 	0,0 0.0 
7 77500 UNCOLLECTIBLES 	 327.5 	0.0 0.0 
a 78000 OPERATION LABOR 	 2,133.7 	12.5 26,670.8 
9 78100 ALL OTHER OPERATION EXPENSES 	1.477.7 	45.0 86,497.1 
10 78700 MAINTENANCE LABOR 	 1,118.2 	12.5 13,952.0 
11 78800 ALL OTHER MAINTENANCE EXPENSES 	3,436.9 	47.0 161,632.6 
12 79200 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND EXPENSE 	237.9 	67.0 13,550.8 
13 79300 PROPERTY INSURANCE 	 132.5 	(112,0) (14,841.6) 
14 79400 INJURIES AND DAMAGES 	1.351.4 	(14D.0) (201,364.8) 
15 79600 PENSIONS AND BENEFITS 	3.000.1 	18.0 54,002.7 
le 7941100 BUSINESS MEALS 	 1.2 	23.0 2?.a 
17 79700 REGULATORY COMMISSION 	170.9 	16.0 2.563.6 
18 79800 OUTSIDE SERVICES 	 319.7 	31.0 91909.6 
19 79900 MISCELLANEOUS 	 10.3 	20.0 207.0 
20 79910 ALLOCATED GENERAL OFFICE 	9.004.1 	0.0 0.0 
21 $0500 ALL OTHER MAINTENANCE GENERAL PLANT 	73.4 	27.0 11960.5 
22 81100 RENT 	 209.e 	24.0 8.4712 
23 81500 A&G LABOR 	 644.4 	12.5 8.806~6 
24 60300 DEPRECIATION AND AMORTIZATION 	7,443.0 	0.0 0.13 
26 60710 PROPERTY TAXES 	 2.136.0 	40.0 85,423.0 
26 50720 PAYROLL TAXES 	 300.6 	4.0 1,202.3 
27 60730 LOCALTAXES 	 1,046.1 	283.0 274,870,9 
28 STATE INCOME TAX 	 1,681.0 	96.0 lel.378.9 
29 FEDERAL INCOME TAX 0,003.4 	108.0 638.380.4 

30 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 71,062.4 2,025.673A 
31 CPUC; FEE ( 1.4% OF REVENUE) 1,203.3 	90b 108.295.4 

32 TOTAL 72.265.7 2133,868.5 

28.60 
33 AVERAGE LAG 

AVERAGE AMOUNT OF CASH REQUIRED AS A RESULT OF 
PAYING EXPENSES, TAXES AND ACCRUING DEPRECIATION 

IN ADVANCE OF COLLECTING REVENUES 
(S in Thousands) 

34 (1) Average Log In Collection of Revenues 47.00 days 

35 (2) Average Log In Payment of Expenses, Taxes and Accruing Depreciation 28.50 days 

36 (3) Excess of Collection Log over Payment Lag 18.60 days 

37 (4) Total of Expenses, Taxes and Depreciation $72,265.7 

3a (5) Daily Total of Expenses, Taxes and Depreciation $198.0 

39 (6) Average Amount of Working Cash Capital Required as a Result of 
40 Paying Exp., Taxes and Deprolation In Advance of Collecting Revenues 13,02.0 

0 



Metropolitan 2005 6 of 17 

SCHEDULE A-3 
Depreciation and Amortization Reserves 

Line 
No. 

Item 
(a) 

Account250 

Utility 
Plant 

b 

Account 251 
Limited-Term 

Utility 
Investments 

(c) 

Account 252 
Utility Plant 
Acquisition 

Adjustments 
d 

Account 253 

Other 
Property 

(e) 
1 Balance in reserves at beginning of year 63,855,664 1,188,633 
2 Add: 	Credits to reserves during year 
3 (a) Charged to Account 503, 504, 505 6,532,234 216,385 
4 (b) Charged to Account 265 346,165 
5 (c) Charged to Clearing Accounts 245,961 
6 (d) Salvage recovered 10,490 
7 (a) All other creditsl/ a Total credits 7,134,850 216,385 0 0 
9 Deduct: Debits to reserves during year 
10 (a) Book cost of property retired 1,127,573 
11 (b) Cost of removal 943,826 
12 (c) 	All other debitsl/ 
13 Total debits 2,071,399 0 0 0 
14 Balance in reserve at end of year 68,919,115 1,405,018 0 0 
15 State method of determining depreciation charges. 	 Composite Rate 
16 
17 
18 Report the depreciation claimed in your Federal Income Tax Return for the year - $ 	 NOT AVAILABLE BY DISTRICT 
19 11 Indicate the nature of these items and show the accounts affected by the contra entries, 
20 
21 

is 
I 



0 

Metropolitan 2005 7 of 17 

SCHEDULE A-3a 

Analysis of Entries in Account 250-Reserve for Depreciation of Utility Plant 

(This schedule Is to be completed 11 records are maintained showing depreciatbn rasorve by plant accounts) 

Line 
No, 

Acci. DEPRECIABLE PLANT 
(8~ 

Balance 
Beginning 
of Year 

(b) 

Credits to 
Reserve 

During Year 

Excl, Salvage 

(c) 

Debits to 
Reserves 
During Year 
Excl. Cost 

Removal 
(d) 

Salvage and 
Cost of 

Removal Net 
(Dr.) or Cr. 

(0) 

Balance 
End of Year 

1 1. SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT 
2 311 Structures and improvements (1641 (1847) 
3 312 Collecting and impounding reservoirs 16,547 (414,487~ (27,940) 
4 313 Lake, river and other iniakes 0 
5 314 Springs and tunnels 0 
6 315 Wells (1,583,756) (297,965) 141,219 605,891 (1,134,611) 
7 316 Supply mains (372.262) (66,044) (438,306) 
8 317 Other source of supply plant (7,832) (888) (8,720) 
9 Total source of supply plant (1,947,487) (409,384) 141,219 605,891 (1,609,761) 
10 
11 11. PUMPING PLANT 
12 .321 Structures and improvements (592,456) (48,986) 53,375 60,376 (527,691) 
13 322 Boiler plant equipment 0 
14 323 Other power production equipment if 
15 324 Pumping equipment (5,512,457i (861,081) 365,476 9,071 (5,998,9911 
16 325 Other pumping plant (165,369) (45,518) (210,8871 
17 Total pumping plant (6,270,282) (955,585) 418,851 69,447 (6,737,569) 
18 

19 Ill. WATER TREATMENT PLANT 
20 331 Structures and improvements (195,510) (40,218) 4,485 3,559 (227,684) 
21 = Water treatment equipment (1,465,298) (232,799) 6,531 (1,691,566) 
22 Total water treatment plant (1,660,908) (273,017) 11,016 3,559 (1,919,250), 
23 

SCHEDULE A-3a 

Analysis of Entries in Account 25G-Reserve for Depreciation of Utility Plant (continued) 

(This schedule Is to be comploted R ocor4s are maintained shovAnp depreciation reserve by plant accounts) 

Line 
No. 

Acct. DEPRECIABLE PLANT 

(a) 

Balance 
Beginning 
of Year 

(b) 

Credits to 

Reserve 
During Year 
Excl. Salvage 

(c) 

Debits to 
Reserves 

During Year 

Ex6. Cost 
Removal 

(d) 

Salvage and 

Cost of 
Removal Nei 
(Dr.) or Cr. 

(e) 

Balance 
End of Year 

(f) 
1 IV. TRANS, AND DIST. PLANT 

2 341 Structures and improvements (34,927) (7,372) (42,299)  

(827,400)  

(25,979,878)  

0 

3 342 Reservoirs and tanks (M,720) (161,738) 11,192 169,866 

4 343 Transmission and distribution mains (23,851,680) (2,357,853) 189,387 40,268 

5 344 Fire mains 

6 345 Services (11,628,546) (1,048,8221 114,451 42,758 (12.520,159)  

(5,466,829)  

0 

7 346 Meters (4,504,152 (1,037,683)  94,819  (9,813)  

8 347 Meter installations 

9 348 Hydrants 	_.. (3,926,779) (360,231) 26,070 12,038 (4,248,902) 

10 349 Other transmission and distribution plant (466,765)  

(45,259,669) (4,980,538) 

(6,839) 	 

425,919 255,117 

(473,604)  

(49,559,071)  11 Total trans. and distrubtion plant 

12 

13 V. GENERAL PLANT 

14 371 Structures and improvements (219,094) (45,597) 2.553 (262,138)  

(435,16§1 

(1,226,074)  

0 

15 372 Office furniture and equipment (336,833)  

(1,208,920) (144,494) 

(98,333) 	 

128,016 (676) 16 373 Transportation equipment 

17 374 Stores equipment 

18 375 Laboratory equipment (478) (478) 

19 376 Communicationequipment (207,037) (45,109) (252,146)  

(239,745)  

(266,0061 

(9,630)  

(11,894)  

(6,390,183) 

20 377 Power operated equipment (218,964) (20,761) 

21 378 Tools, shop and garacte equipment (229,449) (36,559) 

22 379 Other general plant (8,795~ 

(11,894) 

(835) 	 

23 390 Other tangible property 

24 391 Water plant purchased (6,276,054) (114,129) 

25 Total general plant (8,717,518) (605,837) 130,569 (6761 

933,338 

(9,093,462). 

(68,919,113) 26 TOTAL (63,955,664) (7,124,361) 1,127,574 

1 



Metropolitan 2005 8 of 17 
SCHEDULE B-1 

Operating Revenues 

Line 
No. 

Acct. ACCOUNT 
(a) 

Amount 
Current Year 

(b) 

Amount 
Preceding Year 

(c) 

Net Change 
During Year 

Show Decrease 
in (Brackets) 

(d) 
1 1. WATER SERVICE REVENUES 
2 601 Metered sales to general customers 
3 601.1 Commercial sales 79,051,470 77,409,434 1,642,036 
4 601.2 Industrial sales 1,884,052 1,907,715 (23,663) 
5 601.3 Sales to public authorities 3,996,565 4,140,332 (143,767) 

6 Sub-total 84,932,087 83,457,481 1,474,606 
7 602 Unmetered sales to general customers 
8 602.1 Commercial sales (17) 38 (55) 

9 602.2 Industrial sales 
10 602.3 Sales to public authorities - 

11 Sub-total (17) 38 (55) 

12 603 Sales to irrigation customers 
13 603.1 Metered sales 337,652 295,859 41,793 
14 603.2 Unmetered sales - 

4 

15 Sub-total 337,652 295,859 41,793 

16 604 Private fire protection service 680,388.  731,031 (60,643) 

17 605 Public fire protection service 
18 606 Sales to other water utilities for resale - 

19 607 Sales to governmental agencies by contracts 545,093 494,002 51,091 

20 608 Interdepartmental sales 
21 609 Other sales or service 44,538 37,919 6,619 

22 Sub-total 1,270,019 1,262,952 7,067 

23 Total water service revenues 86,539,741 85,016,330 1,523,411 

24 11. OTHER WATER REVENUES 
25 611 Miscellaneous service revenues 151,394 77,735 73,659 

26 612 Rent from water property - 

27 613 Interdepartmental rents - 

28 614 Other water revenues 362,978 298,852 64,126 

29 Total other water revenues 514,372 376,587 137,785 

30 501 Total operating revenues 87,054,113 85,392,917 1,661,196 

0 
1 



Metropolitan 2005 9 of 17 

0 

0 

0 

SCHEDULE B-2 
Operating Expenses - Class A, 8, and C Water Utilities 

(Respondent BWU[d use the group of acccunts appt~uNe to Its clan) 

Line 
No. 

AW. Account 
(a) 

Class 

Amount 

Current Year 

1b) 

Amount 

Precedrig Year 

(0) 

Net Change 

During Year 

Show Decfeasa 

in [Brackets) 

(d) A B C 
1 1. SOURCE OF SUPPLY EXPENSE 
2 Operation 

3 701 Operation supervision and engineering A 8 (1,091,906) 2,859,676 (3,951,582) 
4 701 Operation supervision, labor and expenses 

A 
-~g 

8 5 702 Operation labor and expenses - 	2,515 1,716 799 
6 703 Miscellaneous expenses A 823 1,196  

22,570,806 
(3731 

1,375,896  7 704 Purchased water A B C 23,946,702 
8 Maintenance 

n 

9 706 Maintenance supervision and engineering 0 0 0 
10 706 Maintenance of structures and facilities C 
11 707 Maintenance of structures and improvements A B 0 0 0 
12 708 Maintenance of collect and impound reservoirs A 4,681 6,074 (1,393) 
13 708 Maintenance of source of supply facilities B 
14 709 Maintenance of lake. river and other iniakes A 0 20 (20)  

0 15 710 Maintenance of springs and tunnels A 0 0 
16 711 Maintenance of wells A 360,419 184,357  

4,269  

0 

176,062 

12,3921 

, 

0 
17 712 Maintenance of supply mains A 1,877 
18 713 Maintenance of other source of supply plant A B 0 
19  Total source of supply expense  	23,225.111 25.628,114  (2,403,003)  

SCHEDULE B-2 
Operating Expenses - Class A, B, and C Water Utilities (continued) 

(Respor0ent ftuW M the group of accounla applIcable to Its clam) 

Une 

No. 

AW, Account 

(a) 

Class 

Amount Amount 

Preceding Year 

(c) 

Net Change 

During Year 

Show Decrease 

in 113rackels] 

(d) A B 
Current Year 

C 	(b) 

1 11. PUMPING EXPENSES 

2 Operation 

3 721 Operation supervision and engineering A B 31560 611 2,949 

4 721 Qperation supervision labor and expense C. 

5 722 Powu producVon labor and expense A 0 0 0 
6 722 Power production labor, expenses and fuel B 

7 723 Fue) for power production A 0 0 0 
8 724 Pumping labor and expenses A B 390,437 406,633 (16,196) 

9 725 Miscellaneous expenses A 80,059 71,521 8.538 
10 726 Fuel or power purchased for pumping A 8 C 	1,662,344 1,839,813 (177,469)  

11 Maintenance 

12 729 Maintenance supervision and enLineering A B 0 207 (207) 
13 729 Maintenance of structures and equipment C 
14 730 Maintenance of structures and improvements A B 262,025 356,949 (94,924) 

15 731 Maintenance of power producVon equipment A B 0 0 0 
16 732 Maintenance of pumping equipment A B 247,103 266,778 (19,675) 
17 733 Maintenance of other pumping plant A B 0 0 
is Total pumping expenses 2,645,528 2,942,512 (296,984)  

19 Ill. WATER TREATMENT EXPENSES 

20 Operation 

21 741 Operation supervision and engineering A B 1,390 975 415 

22 741 Operation supervision, labor and expenses C 

23 742 Operation labor and expenses A 840,792 667,595 173,197 
24 743 Miscellaneous expenses A B 0 0 0 
25 744 Chemicals and. filtering materials A B 381,529 425,625 (44,096)  

26 Maintenance 

27 746 Maintenance supervision and engineering A B 0 0 0 

28 746 Maintenance of structures and equipment C 

29 747 Maintenance of structures and improvements A B 3,418 8,044 (4,6261 

94,729 30 748 Maintenance of water treatment equipment A B 134,807 40,078 
31  Total water trealment expenses -1 1,361,936  1,142,317 219,619  

I 



Metrapoftn2w5 loof 17 

0 

0 

SCHEDULED B-2 

Operating Expenses - Class A, 8, and C Water Utilities (rantlnued) 

Line 
N., 

AW. Acccart 

(a) 

IV. TRANS . AND DIST, EXPENSES 

class 
Ar-w kn-rt 

P-dkv Y.ar 

N.t Ch-E. 
D"N Y., 

Shu~ D- - - 
h 18"a.t.] 

(d) A 0 
C-.N Y- 

C 	(b) 

I 

2 Operatton 

3 751 Coanclon wiparylsion and "nearing A R 100.m 32.5611 "A52 
4 7SI Oparn0on at"Mmon. 18W &4 eVeamas C 

5 752 Slonago ladlNes axpenses A 1,951 7.328 (5.477) 

6 752 Operation labor and copetness 

7 753 Tramerrisalon aM distriftAlon Ems a*Anses A 752CS4 104.D90 648.564 

8 754 Mator wpenses, A 226.041 225,822 219 

9 755 Oislornor Instafttlons swarms A 13,256 1.713 11.543 

10 756 Ml~lareacrs swanses A 51307 436.801 78,106 
I I M.hTl 	nom 

12 759 MaInterance st&eNslon and enghooft A B 79,805 20.525 59,281 

ia 758 Maintenance at structures and phorl C 

14 759 of gtrixt1uras nrib 1MPr0VVMAnt4 A 0 0 0 G 

15 700 Maintenarice or reservoirs and t"s A B 428.002 17004 257178 

16 761 Maintenance of Inurs and clisIdbitlon rnaft A 1,379,491 1,725.D26 l345.535t 

17 761 Maintenance of mafns B 

18 7U Maintenance at Van maths A 0 0 0 

10 763 MAW"nC9 Of 56MM A 573A113 sat.168 (107.7851 

20 7133 Mantermance at otrw transt. &W distrittitbri part 8 

21 764 Malrdonance of "leas A 175,054 191,737 11 6=1 

22 765 Maintenance of hydrants A 352j 75 43t.8% M.7301 

23 706 MkIntan"o of 	lecallon"A plant A 0 a a 
24 Total trnr~rnlsslor, and dIsIdbutiort eVensal 4,605,321 4,028,568 576,753 

SCHEDULED 8-2 

Operating Expenses - Class A, B, and C Water Utilities (continued) 

Ur,* 
No 

Am. Am- 
N) 

Clan 

, AmW Arnm" 

P-1.V Yea, 

DLrhg Y- 

S~- Dea- 
in (Brack".] 

(d) A 8 C C-l" Y"' (b) 

I V, CUSTOMER ACOOUNT EXPENSES 

2 Op"lon 

790 Traslaned Custmor E)Wws 1,271,122 1.163,3" 1 D7.778 

3 771 SuperAslon A 8 482,711s 426.7n $5960 

4 771 Sulam- moTer rettol. o0re; cu5lweF acc! sWemas C 

5 772 Motor roading axpensas A B 681.541 600.662 (9,1211 

6 773 Custorner records and cobefien o4ww3 A 307,105 320,554 (13,399~ 

7 773 Customer records and accounts sopannes a 

8 774 MetAllane" CuNIMAW ACCOURIS OVAnaAS A 0 0 0 

9 775 U. colfec No accotffdl; A B C 205.GO4 283.029 (77,12S 

10 7olal cuslorneraccaunt eVenses 2.9QA40 2 SN,= 64A 12 

1 t VL SALES EXPENSES 

12 Operation 

13 78~ SupOrvislon A B 0 0 01 

14 7V Salem aqmws 

15 702 Dem"ratkV AM 0611fing 64wfts A 700 i.aps 

16 783 A&erlsft oVemes A 2. BW 0 (I'l 96 2.5w 

17 7B4 Mwellamous miss expartses A 0 0 0 

18 785 MB=VTd*lg. jobbbV and QWftd ~G* A (45.8NI 0 gV (55.746). 

is Total salm e)qoanres, _L 42,570). 1 I'M (54AI2, 

SCHEDULED B-2 

Operating Expenses - Class A, B, and C Water Utilities (concluded) 

Ll- 
No. 

A.0 A-~ 
W 

C%n 
Arn- A.- 

P-ft Yva, 

0) 

I 	
N.1 C~ng. 
Dwirifffaw 

Sh-Owmmm 
in(Blockbi 

~d) A B 
C~% Yea, 

C 	(b) 

1 V11. ADM:N. AND GENERAL EXPENSES 

790 Aliacaton Of A&Q FTeneas t3,104,025 11.4111),004 1,805,021 

3 791 AdministratNo and goneral salaries A 8 C 	367.746 357.909 91931 

4 792 Offlon 94*bRs and other e*erws A B C 	SM.645 242,W8 (55,837 

5 793 PrDmny ln~rance A 0 0 0 

8 793 Property Waturnnost. Iniuries and damagea B C 

7 794 hjw~os and darnstfes A 6M 0 6w 

8 795 Employeas' pansione and banalls A B C 	125= 121.535 3,727 

9 796 Franchise rectLirmatents A B C 	132.572 86.163 46.4C9 

10 707 RegOatoq commIssion B)"nses A 8 C 	61,642 56.802 4,840 

11 708 Outside senim employed A 63.540 143L61 1 (60,071 

12 798 Miscellaneous other general nqxmw B 

13 798 Mscmflllaneoum~ other general operation eneartem C 

14 70 Mtecallaneous general 04,0"ROS A 6A39 5.223 1.816 

15 Malaterwinot 

16 ODS Malasnanom of general *M A B C 	42.741 32.548 10.233 

17 Total admInistrallve and goneral oxpan~ 14.233,6M 12.545.6M 1.688,087 

18 VrTL MISCELLANEOUS 

to 811 Renin A B C 	215.114 193,494 2t.620 

20 812 Admirersirstiva eoperrt*5 transferred - Cr. A 8 C 	a D a 

21 813 Dualtale "rges - Cr, A B 0 

22 ToW miscellaneous. 

C 	

a 215.114 193,494 a 21.64 

23 Total operating expenses 49,192.661 49.3?0.769 (184.2081 



Metropolitan 2005 11 of 17 
SCHEDULE B-4 

Taxes Charged During Year 

Line 
No. 

Kind of tax 
(See system support for instructions) 

(a) 

Total taxes 
charged 

during year 
(b) 

Water 
(Account507) 

(c) 

Nonutility 
(Account321) 

(d) 

Other 
(Accounts) 

(e) 

Capitalized 

(f) 
1 Taxes on real and personal property 2,160,467 2,160,467 
2 State corporation franchise tax 1,112,553 1,112,553 
3 State unemployment insurance tax 11,527 11,527 
4 Other state and local taxes 1,032,107 1,032,107 
5 Federal unemployment insurance tax 3,330 3,330 
6 Federal insurance contributions act 282,453 282,453 
7 Other federal taxes - - 

8 Federal income tax 2,355,776 2,355,776 
9 Pump Taxes 3,882,305 3,882,305 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17  Totals 10,840,518  10,840,518 	 

0 
1 



Metropolitan 2005 12 of 17 

SCHEDULE D-1 
Sources of Supply and Water Developed 

Line 
No. 

STREAMS FLOW IN ... 	 (Unit)2  Annual 
Quantities 
Diverted 

— (Unit)2  

Remarks 1 
2 
3 

Diverted Into 
From Stream 

or Creek 
(Name) 

Location of 
Diversion 

Point 

Priority Right Diversions 

Claim Capacity Max Min 
4 .'None" 
5 
6 
7 
8 WELLS Pumping 

Capacity 

_ (Unft)2 

Annual 
Quantities 
Pumped 

-CCF- (UnR)2  

Remarks 9 
10 
11 

At Plant 
(Name or Number) Location Number Diversions 

3  Depth 
in Water 

12 'Refer to Attached Schedule" 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

TUNNELS AND SPRINGS 
FLOW IN 

(unn),  
Annual 

Quantities 
Used 

(Unh)2  

Remarks 

20 Desi nation Location Number Maximum Minimum 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

Purchased Water for Resale 

29 Purchased from 
30 Annual quantities purchased 	 (Unit chosen) 2 	'Refer to Company Schedule 
31 D-V 
32 

State dilch, pipe Vne, reservoir, etc., with name, If any. 
The quantity unit in established use for expressing water stored and used in large amounts is the acre foot, Which 
equals 43,560 cubic lool; in domestic use the lhousand gallons or the hundred cubic feel. The rate of flow or 
discharge in larger amounts is expressed in cubic last per second, in gallons per minute, in gallons per day, 
or in the miner's trich. Please be careful to state the unit used. 
Average depth to water surface below ground surface. 

SCHEDULE D-2 
Description of Storage Facilities 

Line 
No. Type Number 

Combined Capacity 
(Gallons or Acre Feet) Remarks 

33 A. Collecting Reservoirs 'Refer to Attached Schedule" 
34 Concrete 
35 Earth 
36 Wood 
37 B. Distribution Reservoirs 
38 Concrete 
39 Earth 
40 Wood 
41 C. Tanks 
42 Concrete 
43 Earth 
44 Wood 
45 Steel 
—F 	 Total 

I 



9 
N 

w 

w 
u 
LU 

i

s 

z 

L: 

ix 0 

S
C
H
E
D
U
L
E
&
 I
 A
N
D
 D-
2
 

0 

P
l
a
nt

  F
ac

il
it
y  
In
d
e
w
  

P
u
m
p
s
  t
h
r
o
u
gh
  
M
n
  f
if
te
n;
  t
o  

R
e
s
e
r
v
oi

r  

D
e
st

ro
ye
d
 

W
e

ll
 t
o  
R
e
s
e
r
v
oi

r  
U
N
D
E
R
 C
O
N
S
T
R
U
C
T
I
O
N
  

P
u
m
p
s
  f
ro

m  
R
e
s
e
r
v
o
ir

  t
o  

s
ys
t
e
m
  
u
s
u
a
ll
y  
f
r
o
m
  t
i
m
e
  

cl
oc
k
 

Of
fi
m
e
-
  
B
o
o
s
te
r  
to
  S
y s
t
e
m
  

L
e
a
d
  b
is

st
ar
  f
ro
m
  r
es
er
v
o
ir

  
to
  s
ys
t
e
m
  
u
s
u
a
ll
y  
ru
ns
  2
0 

h
o
u
r
s
  

P
u
m
p
s
  f
ro

m  
re

se
rv

oi
r  
to
  

s
ys
t
e
m
  T
ri
m
s
  s
ys
t
e
m
  

ac
kw

as
h 

S
  
i t
e
m
  

W
e

ll
 t

o  
Sy
st
e
m
  
w
it
h 

p
r
e
s
s
u
r
e
  r
eg
u
la
to
r  

O
N
 S
T
A
N
D
B
Y
 

1
0
 B
E
 D
E
S
T
R
O
Y
E
D
 

W
e

ll
 t

o  
S
y
s
t
e
m
  
W
t
h
 

p
re

ss
ur

e  
re
gu

la
to
r  

P
u
m
p
s
  t
h
r
o
u
g
h
  
M
n
  
a
n d
 
A
s
  1
 

Fi
lt

er
s  
to
  
S
ys
t
e
m
  

Fi
lt

er
s  
to
  S
y
s
t
e
m
  

D
e
st

ro
ye
d
 

W
e

ll
 t
o  
S
ys
t
e
m
  
w
it
h 

p
re

ss
ur

e  
re
gu

la
to
r  

W
e

ll
 t

o  
Sy
s
t
e
m
  
w

it
h
 

p
re

ss
ur

e  
re
gu

la
to

r  

U
n
d
e
r
  
C
o
n
s
tr
u
cr
ti
on
.  
W
a
te
r  

b3
  w
a
s
te
  f
or

  t
es
ti
ng
  
N
e
w
  

w
e

ll
  
n
ot

  y
e
t  
on

li
ne
  

W
e

ll
 t

o  
S
ys

te
m
  

T
O
 
B
E
 
D
E
S
T
R
O
Y
E
D
 

W
e

lt
 t

o  
S
a
n
d
  T
ra
p  

to
  

s
ys
t
e
m
  v
At
h
 
b
a
ck

 p
re

ss
ur

e  

s
u
st

ai
ni
ng

  v
al

ve
  
O
f
f
l in
e  

d
u
e
  t
o  
s
a
nd
 
p
r
ob
l
 

D
ES

TR
O

YE
D

 

I 	
T
A
N
K
S
 

I
 

T
R
E
A
T
M
E
N
T
 

ZO &D 

L) 44 Gau 

P
U
M
P
S
 

le 
LM 0 

u w 
w 

L) 

w 

L) 
1~ 

w 

L) 
w 

Ld 
w 

Lij 

w 

w w 

LU 
w w 

L) 
w 

w 

> 

S
u
b
m
  

LJ 
> 
cc LL 
u 

~
  '
Y
R
I
N ]
 

I 
A :
1
K
 

G
O

U
LD

S
 

I 

S
I
M
F
LO
 (n 

C 0 

I 	
W
E
L
L
S
 

2 M N 
Fq 

—FA 

Ln 
qt 

C3 

00 

N 
n 
CD Ln 

W
E
L
L
 3
 

W
E
L
L
 
4
 

W
e
l
l
 0 
-  D
r
il
lo
d
 

n
ot

  a
ct
iv

e  

B
O
O
S
T
E
R
 A
 

.  
G
O
S
T
E
R
 
B
 

u 
x 
LU 
Lo 

ir ... 
I 
0 
0 

IR
E
S
E
R
V
O
I
R
  

L 	
I 

W
E
L
L
 1 

~
~
L
L
 
2
 1
 

W
E
L
L
 I 

D
e
s
tr

oy
ed
  

V
V
E
L
L
  
2
  
T
o
  B
e
  

D
e
st

ro
ye
d
  

W
E
L
L
 I 

I C
E
N
T
R
A
L
IA

.  
j 4
S
1
1
W
0
7
L
0
1
S
 

03 

w 

z 

M
A
I
D
S
T
O
N
E
 

M
A
S
S
I
N
G
E
R
  

4
S
1
2
W
I
2
.1
01
1
S
 

RO
SE

TO
N

 
3S

17
W

36
13

01
5 

z 

44 V
I
N
E
  

3
S
 I
 I W
3
1
 M
0
3
S
  

2
1
4
t h
 
S
t
r
e
et
 	

I 



Lf) 
0 
0 
CN 

w 

w 

w z 
co w 

Ir 

S
C
H
E
D
U
L
E
 
D
-
1
 
A
N
D
 D
-2
 

P
l
an

t  
F
a
c

ili
ty
  I
nd
e
x
  

W
e

ll
  t
o  
sa
n
d
  t
ra
p  

S
a
n
d
  t
ra
p  
to

  
S
y
st
e
m
  

I
n
a
ct
i
v
e
  

W
e

ll
 t

o  
G
r
o
u
n
d
 S
t
o
F
a
ge
  

t
h
e
n
  b
o
o
st
er
ed
 to
  

s
ys
t
e
m
  

O
n
  
a
n
d
  o
ff
  w

it
h
  s
ys
t
e
m
  

p
r
e
s
s
  
S
e
t
U
n
gs
  a

t  

m
e
r
c
o
id
.  

O
n
  
a
n
d 
of

f 
wi

th
 
s
ys
t
e
m
  

p
re

ss
.  
S
e
tt
in
gs
  a

t  

m
e
r
c
o l

d.
  

O
n
  
a
n
d
  o
ff
 w
it

h  
sy
s
t
e
m
  

p
re

ss
.  
S
e
tt
in
gs
  a

t  

m
e
r
c
o
id

 

W
e

ll
  t
o  
S
y
st
e
m
  

O
N
 S
T
A
N
D
B
Y
 

T
O
  
B
E
  
D
E
S
T
R
O
Y
E
D
  

D
e
st
r
o
y e
d
  

W
e

ll
  
T
o
  
S
y
s
te
r
m
  

D
e
s
t
r
o
ye
d
 

P
l
u
m
p s
  t
o  
fo
re
b
a
y
,
  t
h
e
n
  

to
  
R
e
s
.
  
T
h
e
n
  
b
o
o
st

ed
  t
o  

2C
.  
M
.
  

O
n
  
a
n
d 
of

f 
co

nt
ro

ll
ed
  b
y
  

t
i
m
e
  
d
o
c
k
  

O
n
  
a
n
d 
of

f 
vA
th
 s
ys
t
e
m
  

p
re
ss
.  
S
e
tt

in
gs
  a
t  

m
e
r
c
o
id

.  
F
r
o
m
  F
or

eb
a
y
  t
o  

R
e
s
e r
vo

ir
.  
O
n
  &
 o
ff
  
wi

th
 

R
e
s
e
r v
o
ir

  L
ev
el

 
F
o
r
e b
a
y
  t
o  
re
se
rv
oi

r  

R
e
s
er
v o

ir
  t
o  
b
o
o
st

er
s  

Ai
r  
S
t
~
~
~
  

I 	
T
A
N
K
S
 

0 
LL 

U~ 
C3 0

.5
G
Q
  

E
A
C
H
 I 

I
 
— T
R
~
T
M
E
N
T
  

I 	
P
U
M
P
S
 

Ul) 

C-4 

0 
C) 

C3 

LO 
Lf) 

Q 0 

C14 cli 
0 C) 

CN 
0 
m 

9 
tu 

P
u
m
p
  

I 	
T
y
p
e
  

P: 
w 
w 

>; -1; 

E 

0 0 

G
O
U
L
D
S
 I 

I 	
W
E
L
L
S
 

0) 
C,4 

0 
CD 
C3 
(N 

0 
C14 
m 

A 
cli 

f3 
0 

0 0 
CP 

w 

cn 0) 

m 

W
E
L
L
 1 

O
N
 S
T
A
N
D
B
Y
 

W
E
L
L
 
2
  

B
O
O
S
T
E
R
 B
 

B
O
O
S
T
E
R
  
C
 

F
O

R
E
BA

Y  

W
E
L
L
 I
 

ST
A

N
D

B
Y

 
T
O
 
D
E
S
T
R
O
Y
 

W
E
L
L
 1 

W
E
L
L
  
2
 

W
E
L
L
 3
 

B
O

O
S
T
E
R
 A

 
B
O

O
S
T
E
R
 0
 

FO
R
E
B
A
Y
  

W
E
L
L
  
1  

B
O
O
S
T
E
R
 A
 

B
O
O
S
T
E
R
 13
  

0 
0 

FO
R
E
B
A
Y 

R
E
S
E
R
V
O
I
R
 

(4
)7
f
W
--
 

S
T
R
I
P
P
E
R
S
  

EL 

I B
IS
S
E
L
L
  

2$
1
3
W
2
3Y
O
1
5
 

U) 
N C

H
A

N
S
LO

R
 

2
S
1
2W
3
0
H
0
2
S
  

12
S
l
3
W
2
4
Q
M
S
  

W
A
T
S
O

N
  

12
S
1
2
W
3
0
G
0
3
S
 



I  m 
CL 

0 
Pl
an

t  
Fa

ci
li

ty
  i
nd
e
x
  

AB
AN

DO
NE

D 	
7

 

E 

Fi
ft

er
  t
o  
Sy
st
e
m
  

W
E
L
L
 O
U
T
 O
F
 
S
E
R
V
i
C
S
 

W
e

ll  
to
  G
A
C
 Fi
lt

er
s  
to
  

S
qs

te
rn
  

W
e

ll  
to
  G
A
C
  F
il

te
r  

I
N
A C
T
I
V
E
 T
o
  
B
e
  

A
ba

nd
on

e d
 

P
u
m
p
s
  D
ir

ec
t  
to
  S
ys
t
e
m
.
  

A
c
ti
ve
  o

f fl
in
e,
  

V) 

z 
:r 

TR
EA

TM
E

N
T  

LL 

0 
LL 

C) 

P
U
M
P
S
  

~
  

D
e
  
ig
n
  

p
ac

its y
 fg
p 

C5 
C3 

0 
0 
a) 

0 0 co 
0 0 co 

Lr) 
F- 

0 0 

w 
w 
w 

C) 
w 
w 

I 	

P
u
m
p
  

z 

V
E
 

P
u
m
p
  

M
a
k
e
  

z 

G
O
U
L
D
S
 I 

LO 

0 
04 C4 

M 
N 

co 

to 

0 m Lo 
0) 
0 

N 

co 
0 
LO co 

u 
to 
co 

m co 
CD 

W 

F5 
D 

to 0 a 
C14 

m CV) (D LO 

W'V) 
LL 

.j 
LLI 

W
E
L
L
 I
 

O
U
T
 O
F
 

S
E
R
V
I
C
E
 

W
E
L
L
 
2
 

W
E
L
L
 
2
 

I
N
A
C
T
I
V
E
 

W
E
L
L
 

A
c

tt
ve
  o
  

z 

G
A
G
E
 

2
S
1
2
W
29
A
0
4
S
 

2
S
1
2
W
24
A
0
2
S
 	

I 

H
O

FF
M

AN
 

S
1
2
W
3
1
1
3
0
3
S
  

P
R
I
O
R
Y
  

2
S
1
2
W
2
9
M
0
5
S
_
  

0 

S
C
H
E
D
U
L
E
 
D
-1
 
A
ND
 D-
2
 

LO 

w 
u 
oil 

LU z 
U in W 

L 



SC
HE
DU
LE
 D
-1

 A
ND

 D
-2
 

uj 

z u 
LU 

02 

!OR- 

0 

Pl
an
t
 F
a
ci

li
ty
  I
nd
e
x
  

S
y
s
t
e
m
  t
o  

re
s
e
rv
o
ir

s  
to
  s
y s
te
m
  

S
y
s t
e
m
  b
D  r

es
er
v
o
ir
s  
to
  s
y s
t
e
m
  

[ S
y
st
e
m
  t
o  
R
a
n
c
h
 R
d
 Z
o
n
e
  

m 0 E 

T
o
  s
to

ra
ge
  t
he
n  
Fo

re
b
a
y
  

O
F
F
L
I
N
E
 

T
o
  s
k
h
  a
ge
  t
he
n  
Fo
re
b
a
y
  

OF
FI

LI
NE

  
T
h
r
u
  
M
a
n
g
a
n
e
s
e
  f
if

te
rs

  t
o  

sy
st
e
m
  O

FF
IL
IN
E 

T
h
r
u
  
M
a
n
g
a
n
e
s
e
  f
il
te
rs
  t
o  

s
ys
t
e
m
  O
FF

IL
I
N
E
 

T
h
r
u
  
M
a
n
g
a
n
e
s
e
  f
il
te
rs
  t
o  

s
ys
t
e
m
  O
FF
IL
I
N
E
 

T
h
r
u
  M
a
n
g
a
n
e
se
  f
il

te
rs

  bo
.  

sy
s
t
e
m
  O
FF

IL
IN

E 
Of
ff
in
e  

-  F
r
o
m
  S
t
o
r
a
ge
  t
o  

Fo
re

ba
y  

Of
fl
in
e  

-F
r
o
m
  P
o
r
eb
a
y
  t
o  

s
ys
t
e
m
  

F
R
O
M
  M
AI

N G
R
A
D
I
E
N
T
 
T
O
 

B
O
O
S
T
E
R
 Z
O
N
E
 A
S
 B
A
C
K
U
P
 

T
o
  Z
o
n
e
  f
ro
m  
Fo

re
b
a
y
  

i _
o  
Zo

ne
  f
ro
m  
Fo
re
b
a
y
  

T
o
  Z
o
n
e
  f
ro

m  
Fo

re
b
a
y
  

G
a
s
  e
ng

in
e  
a
ut
o
m
a
ti
ca

ll
y  
st
ar
ts
  

o
n
  p
r
e
s
su
r
e
  a
nd

 e
le
ct
ri
c  
ou
t
a
ge
  

iz O
f
f
  l
in

e  
Bo

os
ts

  t
o  
Sy
st

er
n  

O
f
f
 li
n e
  E
kN
~s
ts
  t
o  
2
a
t
e
m
  

F
r
o
m
  
w
e
ll

 t
o  
Re
se
rv
oi

r  

F
r
o
m
  t
an
k
  t
o  
R
e
s
e
rv
o
ir
 	
I
 

F
r
o
m
  t
an

k 
to
  
R
e
s
e
r
v
o
ir
  

T
o
  
R
a
n
c
h
 
R
o
a
d
 
Z
o
n
e
  

I 	
TA

N
KS
  

w w 
LO 

w w 

z D 
c 

z D z 
=) 

z 
Z) z 

D 
0 
z 
:3 
0 

ci 

oc 

L) CL 

uj 
7~ 
= =~ 
L) 

- 
x md 

k 
M =! 

k 
M =~ 
u %L 

X: -~ 
L) w 

M 
-r 
1: 
L) 

EL C-L 
-r j 
m x U L) 

Z 
-; 
x 
L) 

EL- 
-i 
= U 

EL- 
-; 
= 0 

ME 
-f 
= 
L) 

I 	
PU

MP
S 

f m 

IL 8 8 42 DO o 

tm < 4) 

P
-
9
 

I 	
Ty

pe
  

w 
(0) 

w 
U) 

LLJ 
En 

w 
(0) 

LLI 
V) 

L) 

V) 

LU 
U) 

0 

(A V
E
R
T
I
C
A
L
 

T
U
R
B
I
N
E
 

T
U
R
B
I
N
E
 

SP
LI

TC
AS

E
[ 

7) 
0 

I 	
W
E
L
L
S
 

P4 

5 

U
n
d
e
r
  
C
o
  

0 

U
n
d
e
r
  
C
o
n
sl
  

I 	
I 

N N 
cn 

P
R
E
S
S
U
R
E
 
F
I
L
T
E
R
 

R
E
S
E
R
V
O
I
R
 A
 

I
E
S
E
R
V
O
I
R
S
 
B
  

e,
0
0
 	

1,  
8  

Ch 
z —1 Z LL 
-0 W

E
L
L
  
10

  
OF
FI
LI
N
E
 

B
O
O
S
T
E
R
 A 

0
 

B
O

O
S

T
E

R
 B

 
O
F
F
L
I
NE
  

B
O

O
S

T
E

R
 0  

O
F
F
L
I
N
E
 

B
O

O
ST

E
R

 D 
IO
F
F
L
I
N
E
 

> 
Ix 
w 

LFO
R

E
B

A
Y

  
.  

I
B
O
O
S
T
E
R
 A ~
 

'
B
O
O
S
T
E R
 13
 

IB
O
O
S
T
E
R
 A
 

s
o
o
s
T
E
R
 13
 

B
O
O
S
T
E
R
 C
 

0 

FO
R

E
B

AY
.-

 	
–

1 
W
E
L
L
  
0
  

O
N
 S
T
A
N
D
B
Y
 

B
O
O
S
T
E
R
 A
 

B
O
O
S
T
E
R
 6
 

R
E
S
E
R
V
O
I
R
 

R
E
S
E
R
V
O
I
R
 

LI
ME
S T
ON
E
 

C
O

N
TA

C T
O

R
 

(3
0~
0
~
R
 
A~
 

B
A
L
D
W
I
N
 H
I
L
L
S
 

BE
R

N
AR

D
O

 

C
H

A
R

N
O

C
K 

2
S
1
S
W
1
1
C
0
9
S
  

w 

z w LU a 
z 

w LO R
A
N
C
H
 R
O
A
D
 I 



P
l
a
nt
 F
ac

il
it
y  
In
d
e
x
  

0 

I 

 m 
DL 

C-5 

0 

w 

A
c
ti
ve

.  
P
u
m
p
s
  t
o  

R
e
s
e
r
v
o
ir

  

W
e

ll
  t
o  
st
or

ag
e
  

B
o
o
st
s  
to

  
S
ys
t
e
m
  

B
o
o
st
s  
to

  
S
y
st
e
m
  

B
o
o
s
ts
  t
o  
S
ys
t
e
m
  

S
t
a
nd
  b
y  

-  B
o
o
st
s  
to

  

S
v
S
t
e
m
  

T
o
  
b
o
o
s t
er

s  

T
h
r
o
u
g
h
 
s
a
nd
  t
ra
p  
to

  
[
S
ys
t
e
m
 -  

E E 

El
oo
st
s  
to
  S
y
st
e
m
  

!
T
o
  
b
o
o
s t

er
s  

W
e

ll  
p
u
m
p
s
  d
ir
ec

tl
y  
in
to
  

e
le

va
te
d 
ta
nk

.  
T
h
e
n
  t
o  

S
y
st

em
.
  

W
e

ll
  p
u
m
p
s
  d
ir
ec

tl
y  
in
to
  

e
le

va
te
d 
ta
nk
 T
h
e
n
  t
o  

S
y
st
e
m
.
  

W
e

ll
  p
u
m
p
s
  d
ir
ec

tl
y  
in
to
  

e
le
va
te
d
  t
an

lc
  
T
h
e
n
  t
o  

§
y
s
t
e
m
.
  

T
a
n
k
  t
o  
S
y
st
e
m
.
  
T
a
n
k
  

o
u
t  
of

  s
er
vi
d
e
  

Ei 
I 	

TA
NK
$  

LU 

7 

LU 

v 

LC 
u 0 u L) 

I 	
P
U
M
P
S
 

E 

I  
D
L
7
ig
n
  

p
a
p
ac

rt
y  
(g
pm
 

E
 

 
9
0
0
 

9'
0 

2' 0=
0
1
  

2
 

62
2  0 0 

coca 
LO 0 0 

w CO 0) 

E
~5E
O
C)  
]
 

LO 0 a Ln 000 LO 0 0 

Li 
LLI -j 
LU 

w d w -i 
LU 

w -j 
w 

w -j 
w 

u 
w -j 
w 

P
u
r
n
p
  

T
y
pe
  

S
U
B
M
 

I S
P
L
IT
CA
SE
  

S
P
L
IT
CA
SE
 

ISP
LI
TC
AS
E 

V
E
R
T
I
C
A
L
  

V
E
R
T
I
C
A
L
 

V
E
R
T
I
C
A
L
 

V
E
R
T
I
C
A
L
  

E , 
a. 

I
 
W
O
R
T
H
 

m 
.6 

A
U

R
O

R
A
]
 

Ca 
-5 

A
U

R
O

R
A

 

0 
r~ 
N 

0 
CO 
NI 

CN LO 
M 

i3 
C14 

EN 

t2 

in 0 

2 
CO to 

L6 

(0 
0 
CIL 
0) 
t- m 

CA 
N 
cl~ 
CO C.) m 

CO 
Cli 
IR 0 
r, Cli 

w 

m 

0 
CO 
D 
Ln 

0 
fn Cl) 

C14 to 
LO 

W
E
L
L
 11
 A
C
TI
VE
  

W
E
L
L
 
2
 

B
O
O
S
T
E
R
 A  

B
O
O
S
7
E
R
  
B
  

B
O
O
S'
T
E
R
  C
  

of 

0 m F
O
 E1
3
A
Y
 	

_j
 

P
R

R E
S
S
U
R
5
 TA
N 

IW
E
L
L
 4
 AC
TI
VE
  

Qf 

B
O
O
S
T
E
R
 C
 

FO
R

EB
AY

 

W
E
L
L
 I 

W
E
L
L
 2
 

W
E
L
L
 3
 

,E
LE
V
A
T
E
D
 T
A
N
K
 I 

N 

-j d 

(L 

C
O

N
V

E
R

S
E

 
2
S
1l
3
W
2
1
K
0
4
S
 

2
S
1
3
W
2
1
K
0
7
S
 

G
O
O
D
Y
E
A
R
 

2S
1
3
"
E0
1
S
 

w 
5 x 

I M
I
R
A
M
O
N
T
E
 

2
S
1
3
W
28
G
0
2
S
 U) CO 

CO CN 

04 

0 

~T
qr
 M
 01
1i

 I F:
4
 a]
 W

11
 2
 f1pi
 W
S  

w 

w 
w u 

LLI Z 
ir 

.00 -j Z 
LL 

t 



0 2 8 CL 
91 A 6i 

0 

0E
M

I :1
0

] w
as

m
W

112
1 1

16
30 ;

 

ILI 

W 
_j LU 
df a 

0 z 
X LLI 

P
la

nt
  F

ac
ili

ty
  In

de
x  

W
el

l  t
o  

sa
nd

  tr
ap

  to
  

V
O

C
  fi

fte
rs

,  t
o  

sy
st

em
,  

P
LC

 le
a d

 c
on

tro
l t

he
n  

m
er

co
id

  

Fr
or

n
  R

es
er

vo
ir  

to
  

S
ys

te
m

,  P
IL

C
 le

ad
 

co
nt

ro
l t

he
n  

m
ef

co
id

 
F

ro
m

.  R
es

er
vo

ir  
to

  
S

ys
te

m
,  P

LC
 le

a d
  

'c
on

lr
ol

 t h
en

  m
e

rw
id

  
Fr

om
  R

e s
er

vo
ir  

to
  

S
ys

te
m

,  P
LC

  le
ad

  
co

nt
ro

l  t
he

n  
m

er
co

id
  

E 
e 

D
ra

w
  a

nd
 fi

ll 
fro

m
  

sy
st

em
  

D
E

S
TR

O
Y

ED
  

W
el

t  t
o  

sa
nT

- tra
p  
-

to
  

sy
st

em
  w

ith
  v

ar
ia

bl
e  

sp
ee

d  
V

FI
D  

I 	
TA

N
KS

  
I  T

 E
A

T
M

E
N

T
  

u 

(q 

u u L) 

I 	
PU

M
PS

 

E 

Z~ 
r— 

LO clj in 
LO 

o 

Lo 
N 

LD Ln o 

Lm 

u 

LU 

L) 
w 
w 

w 
w 

aL , 
E 

2 
Cl) i-~ F-~ F-: 

V
.T

. 	
i 

V
E

R
TI

CI
A

L
 

 

P
um

p  

I 	
M

ak
e

  

G
O

U
LD

S
  

I 

L
_

_W
EL

LS
 

co 

Lo 

Lo 

co 

co 
Ln 

m
aj

or
  

Fa
ci

lit
y  

O
ff5

m
  -  

BO
O

ST
E

R
 0 

,R
ES

ER
VO

IR
  

W
E
L

L
 3
 
_
]
 

z 



S
C
H
E
D
U
L
E
 D-
1
 AN
D 
D-
2
  

0 

LLI 

0 z 
x w 

2 
EL 
N 

0 

P
l
a
nt

  
F
ac

ili
ty
  I
nd
ex
  

P
u
m
p
s
  t
o  
G
A
C
 fli

t 

t
h
e
n
  t
o  
S
ys
t
e
m
  

W
e

ll
 t
o  
G
A
C
:
 to
  r
es
.  
T
G
  

s
ys
.  
A
c
ti
ve
  o
M
i
n
e
  

W
e

ll
  t
o  
G
A
C
  t
o  
re
s.
  
T
o
  

sy
s.

  

:
!I  
to
  G
AC
:
 

to
  r
es
.  
T
o
  

B
o
o
s t
er
s  
to

  
S
y
s
t
e
m
  f
ro
m  

re
se

rv
o i

r,
  
P
L
C 
le
a
d
  

c
o
nt

ro
l
 t
h
e
n
  
m
e
r
c
o
id
  

B
o
o
s t

er
s
  t
o  
s
ys
t
e
m
  - ~
o
m
  

re
se
r v
o
ir
,  
P
L
C
 
l
e
a
d
 

c
o
nt

ro
l 

th
en

  
m
e
m
o
id

,  
s
e
t  
a
n
  t
i
m
e
  c
lo

ck
 
S
a
m
  

B
o
o
s t

er
s  
to
  
S
y
st
e
m
  f
to

m  

re
se

r v
o
ir

,  
P
L
C 

le
ad
  

c
o
nt

ro
l
 t
h
e
n
  
m
e
r
c
oi

d,
  

y
F
Q
  b
o
o
st
er

  

F
r
o
m
  
C
l
e
a
r
w
e
ll

  t
o  

F
o
r
e
b
a
y
.
  
C
o
n
tr

ol
  b
y  

C
l
e
a
r
w
e
ll

  l
ev
e

l  

G
A
C
  C
o
n
t
a
ct

or
  

F
r
o
m
  G
A
C
 to
  
b
o
o
s
te

rs
  

B
o
o
s t
er

s  
to
  S
y
st
e
m
  f
r
o
m
  

re
se
r v
o
ir
,  
se

t 
on

  t
im

e  

c
lo

ck
  4
-1
3r
)
m
  M
-
F
 

B
o
o
s t

er
s  
to

  
S
ys
t
e
m
  f
ir

om
  

re
se
rv
o i

r,
  
s
et

  
o
n
  
U
m
e
  

c
lo
c k
 
9
a
m
-2
p
m
  S
a
t
 &
  

S
u
n
  

S
t
o
r
a
g e
  f
il

le
d
  f
to
m  

S
y
§t
e
m
  t
o  
b
o
o
st
er
s
  

W
e

ll
 t
o  
G
A
C
:
 17 -if

te
r,

  F
Fi
lt

er
  

to
  
S
y
st
e
m
  

W
e

ll
  t
o  
G
A
C
  F
il

te
r,

  F
il
te
r
  

to
  
S
ys
t
e
m
  

O
N
  S
TA

ND
BY

  
W
e

ll
  t
o  
S
a
n
d
 
T
r
a
p
  t
he

n  

to
  
S
ys
t
e
m
  

A
c
t i
ve
,  
b
ut

  o
ff
li
ne
  

W
e

ll  
to
  s
ys
t
e
m
  
7
 

I 	
T
A
N
K
S
  

m 
w w 
uj 
V) 

E 
z 
D 
0 
M 

6 
> 

I
 

W
E
L
L
S
 I 	

P
U
M
P
S
 	

I
 

TR
EA

TM
EN

T 

F-: 

u 

L~ LL7 
0 

m 

L~ 
u L) 

J 

LA: 
0 
-j 
3: 
L) 

a. 

u) 
-j 
1: 
u 

LL 
L) 

M 

q 
< 

M 
u 
: 
x 
C~ 

(L 
L) 
: 
x 
q 

u. -j q 

to 

LL 
-1 q 
x " 
o 

, Q 
6 '~ 

(n 
m 
L) 

E 

m m 
11 

a m u) 
Lo ul"~ 

M 
o (D 

o 
Lo w 

cc Q 
o a c 
to (D w 

o o o 0 o M o N 

a- co r) r, m ul) Lo -;r co (D o v o v 

Lli 
-1 
w 

0 
w 
_j 
w 

0 
w _j 
w 

u 
w _j 
LU 

LLI _j 
w 

w 
_j 
w 

0 
W _j 
w 

L) 

-1 
w La 

u 
w _j 
LQ 

w _j 
w 

u 
w 
_j 
w 

L) 
w _j 
w 

P
u
m
p
  

I 	
T
y
pe
 

> > 

I 	
V
.T
 

> 

S~
B
 ~
M
 

 

k7 
> 

lCo
l
u
r
 	

P
u
m
p
  

I 	
n
g
i 	

M
a
k
e
  

W
O
R
T
H
  

A
M
E
R
I
C
A
N
 

TU
RB
IN
E 

B
Y
R
O
N
 

JA
C
K
S
O
N
 

o 

3: B
Y
R
O
N
 

JA
C

K
S

O
N

 

=
G
O

UL
DS
  

D co o 
Q clj 

ul) o 
cw4 

M 
!2 

o 0 
ev 

E 
L) 

to 

M 

o cn 
(n 

a 
a) tl- kn w 

Lo 

N 
Lr) N r) 

N 

N v) 
WL 04 

CN 

to v 

N
o
t 
Ac
ti
ve
  

N
o
t
A
c

ti
ve
  

N
o
t 
Ac
ti

ve
  

N
o
t
A
c
ti
ve
  

I 

W 
N 

c4 C4 

cli 

lo w 

>- co 
LO m 

w 
IT 
~2 

m 
LD in Lb op Wi 

c8co 
cc 04 N 04 

04 m -T 
v N 

M
a
jo

r  

F
a
ri

li
ty

  

FWEL
L  11

  
W
E
L
L
  1
  

W
E
L
L
 
2
 

W
E
L
L
  3
  

< 
Ir 

8 m B
O
O
S
T
E
R
 C
 

B
O
O
S
T
E
R
 T-

1 

B
O
O
S
T
E
R
  T
-2
 

B
O
O
S
T
E
R
 T-
3
 

C
L
E
A
R
W
E
L
L
  

c
o
n
 V

rs
 

1~7
,R
~E
EA
Y 	

I 

< 

B
O
O
S
T
E
R
 8 

R
E
S
E
R
V
O
I
R
  

W
E
L
L
  I
 

W
E
L
L
 
2
 

ON
 S

TA
ND

BY
 

t; 

Co 
_j 

W
E
L
L
  2
 	

1 

LO M LI, 

f.) < ~: 
0 

u) 

(D 

LU 
cL 

u) 

c<" 
M 

(0 

I
3
S
1
2
W
1
3
A
0
4
S
 w 0 a 0 u u u 0 

v) u) Q) 0 

-a -o 
z z z z 

P
I
O
N
E
E
R
 

3S
1
1W
07
EQ
1S
  

W LN 
o 
w 

I3
S
1
2
W
1
2
A
0
2
S
 I 

L 3
T
U

D
E
B
A
K
E
R
 I  

3
S
1
2
W
0
2
R
0
1
S
  



kn 
C3 

9 

w 

0 w 
0 li Eg 

0 z 
i F3 

j z 

t 

0 j5 W 

z
  -fi
g M 1

4  1
01
  p
al
  DI
N
K-

1  2
1  p
i
 

 93
&'
 

0 

0 
F: v 
iy 

W
e

ll  
to
  S
to

ra
ci
e
  

W
e

ll
  t
o  
St

or
ag
e
  

B
o
o
s t
er
s  
to

  
S
ys
t
e
m
 

b
a
s
ed
 
o
n
  p
r
e
ss
u
r
e
  

B
o
o
s t

er
s  
to

  
S
ys
t
e
m
  

b
a
s
e d
 
o
n
  p
r
e
s
s
ur
e  

B
o
o
s t

er
s  
to

  S
y
s
t
e
m
  

b
a
s
e d
  
o
n
  D
r
e
s
s
u
r
e
  

B
o
o
st

er
s  
to

  S
y
s
t
e
m
  

b
a
s
ed
  
o
n
  p
r
e
ss
u
r
e
  

S
t
o
r
a
ge
  t
o  
sy
st

em
  

S
t
o
r
a
qe
  t
o  
sy
s
t
e
m
  

cu 
01 

z 

Y
A
N
K
s
  

I V
O
IU

MC
  

( M
G
)
  
I
 

T
y
pe
  
I
 M
a
te
ri

a~
 

w w 

z z 
::) D 
00 

ow 

000 

— ~
~E

AT
M

EN
T 

Ty
pe
 	

Si
ze

  
G
a

l  
I 

(L 

u zo: 

L~ U 

P
U
M
P
S
  

S
i
z
 [
.
P.D
,-
  
n
P
4
  
D
e
s
ig
n
  I

  
tH
~
 	
;

gf
.  

H
e
a
d
 
Utt
 

m 

0 
0 	(a 
F 	C'4 

0 
to 
(N 

0 
0 1

4
0
0
  

1 

Lr) 
N 

LO 
r- 

LO 

Fb 0 
v 
c ~ w 

w 
-j 
w 

w 
—j 
w 

a 

CL > 	> > 

rz 

A
U
R
O
M
A
 

W
E
L
L
$
  

O
e
p
th
l  
C
a
s
in
g 

Uf
t
 P
a
m
  cin

 

c.q 
04 

C') U) 
fl) 

u 
U— 

0) 
L 
 q 
R 
a) 
rr) 
M 

V 
~? 

N 

w 

N co 

.P
R
E
S
S
U
R
E
 T
A
N
K
 —
_
_
j
 

.0 

LL 

of 

-j 
w 	0 

0 

.1
3
O
O
ST
E
R
 
B
 

R
O
O
S
T
E
R
 C
 

B
O

O
S

TE
R

 D
  

R
E

S
E

R
V

 
R
E
S
E
R
V
O
I
R
 

E 

V
V
I
L
L
O
W
B
R
O
O
K
 

3
S
1
3
W
I
O
L
0
2S
 I 

0 

P
l
a
nt
  
r
a
ci

li
ty
  I
nd
e
x
  



R 

U) LU 

Z ri 0 z 
UL 	w 

SC
HE
DU
LE

 0
-1

  A
ND

 D
-2
 

0 
co 

12 

LO co 

e 

8 
C3 m 1  B

o
o
st
er

s  
to
  S
;
st

  
[ F
in

ed
 by
  S
y
st
e
m
  TO 

W
 11 t

o 	
a
m
  

U
_
L
'
 

 

Bo
os

ts
  t
o  
Sy
st
e
m
  

O
U
T
 O
F
 
S
E
RI

 

w 

r=  
J9 

0 

D
e
s
tr

ox
e
d
 

Pu
mp
s  

to  
S
y
sl
er
n  

U
n
d
e
r
  
C
o
n
st
ru

ct
io
n  

D
e
st
ro
ye
d
  

if 

B
o
o
st

er
s  
to
  
N
D
m
n
a
n d

ie
  Z
on
e 
I  

N 

z 

I F
il

l 
an
d
 d
r
"
  a
t  
s
a
m
e
  t
im
e  

~F
il

la
n d
 
r
a
w
a
t
s
am
a
U
m
e
  

O
w
s
t
5
 f
r
o
m
 re
se
rv
oi

r t
o  

s
ys
t
e
m
  

B
o
o
st

s  
fr

om
  r
es
er
vo

ir
  t
o  

s
ys
t
e
m
  

D
ra
w
  a
nd
 fill

  f
i
r
o
a
!
e
  
L
m
  

IN
AC
TI
VE
 

T
O
 
B
E
  
D
E
S
T
R
O
Y
E
D
 

w
e
 
t
o
  S
ys
t
e
m
  

w
e
n
  t
o  
sX
st
e
m
  

B
o
o
st

s  
R
o
m
  r
e
se
rv

oi
r  
to

  
sy
s
te
rn
  '
 

w
h
e
n
  r
es
er
vo

ir
  i
n  

s
er
vl
oo
  

Lb  

D E .1 . $? 

O
ut
*f

S
er

Ac
e  

W
e
n
  t
o  
Ae
ra

to
r,

  
b
o
o
st

er
.  

s
ys
t
e
m
  

=
 
A
e
ra

to
r,
  b
o
o
st

er
,  

B
o
o
st

s  
fr
or
n  
ae

ra
to
r  
to
  

s
ys

te
m
  

B
o
o
st

s  
fr
o
m
  a
er
a t

or
  t
o  

sy
st

em
  

9 

L
_
  T
R
E
A
T
M
E
N
T
 

0 
-j 

u 
J 

-j  0 
J -j 

ci 
J 
Q u o 

I 	
P
U
M
P
S
  

8 

w M U-3 ui LU LU 1-u 
9 m uj LU wi 

LU 
ui 

w 
w w 

w 
LU 

0 
L9 
LU 

F
 —
V
T
  

UO 
V) 

V
T
 

V
.T
. 	

I 

00 z 0 
1. oc , z 0 
 0 
I z 0 

G
o
u
ld

  

G
O
U
L
D
S
 I 

G
O
U
L
D
S
 I 

C6 d 
Iz 

O
F
F
 LI
NE
 

to 

Ou 
U. 

53 

1 B
O
O
S
T
E
R
 0
 IN
A
C
T
I
V
E
 

eq 

k 

I I
K
E
L
L7
2—
 

B
O

O
S

T
E

R
 A 

BO
O

ST
E

R
 B
 

B
O

O
S

T
E

R
 C

 
BO

OS
TE

R  
D

  
R
E
S
E
R
V
0
4
R
  

I F
O
R
E
R
A
Y
 

ia
h;1i

..
  

ego 

w 

E
S
E
R
V
O
I
R
  

R
E
S
E
R
V
O
I
R
 

J V
V
E
L
L
 I T
E
R
  
A  

BO
OS

TE
R  

B
  

B
O
O
S
T
E
R
  
C
  

R
E
S
E
R
V
O
I
R
  

.=
E
 

TO
 B
E 

D
E
M
O
Y
E
D
 

W
E
L
L
  1
  7
 

Ir w 

—ATHE

NS 

z m 
0 t2 

B
E
L
H
A
V
E
N
 

3
S
l
3
W
0
4
N
0
l
S
.
  

CE
RI
SE
 

CH
AD

RO
N 

C
H
I
C
A
G
O
  

3
S
l
4
W
2
1
M
0
J
S
 

C
O
M
P
T
O
N
 D
O
T
Y
 

3
S
1
4
W
2
2
L
0
l
S
 

D
A

LT
O

N
 

3
S

l4
VV

25
PG

4S
  

E
L
 
S
E
G
U
N
D
O
 

W
E

S
T

E
R

N
 



0 

R
e
m
a
rk
s
  

B
o
o
st

er
s  
to
  
S
y
s
t
e
m
  f
ro
m
  

St
or

ag
e
  

B
o
o
st

er
s  
to
  
S
y
s
t
e
m
  f
ro
m
  

S
t
o
r
a
ge
  I
n
a
ct
iv
e
  

D
r
a
w
  
a
nd
  F
il
l 
Fr
om
  
S
y
s
t
e
m
  

P
u
m
p
s
  !
a
  M
e
a
r
s
  A
  &
 1

3.
  t
o  

r
e
s
e
r
v
m
r
,
  t
o  
b
o
o
s t

er
s,
  t
o  

s
ys
t
e
m
  

B
o
o
st

s  
f
r
o
m
  
S
t
o
r
a
g
e
  *
o  

S
y
st
e
m
  

B
o
o
s
ts
  f
ro

m  
S
t
o
r
a
g
e
  t
o  

&
st
e
m
  

B
o
o
s
ts

  f
ro

m  
S
t
o
r
a
g
e
  t
o  

S
y
st
e
m
/d

ra
w  

fr
or

ft
  S
ys

te
m
  

Fi
ns
  f
ro

m  
w
el

l  &
  f
il
te
r  

IP
- —
  d

iro
a0
l
  t
o  
th

e  
sy
st
e
m
  

B
o
o
st

er
s  
to

  
S
y
s
t
e
m
  I
na
c
ti
ve
  

B
o
o
st
er
s  
to

  
S
y
s
t
e
m
  I
n
a
ct
iv
e  

O
ut

  o
f 

Se
rv
ic
e  

W
e
l
l
 t
o
  A
e
r
a
to

r.
  b
o
o
st

er
,  

fi
lt

er
,  
th
e
n
  s
ys
t
e
m
 

D
r
a
w
s
  h
 or
.  i

  a
er
a
to

r  
to

  f
il
te
r.
  

t
f
m
 to
  S
y
st

em
 

Fi
ll
ed
 b
y
  w
e

ll.
  d
is

c h
a
r
ge

d 
to
  

b
o
o
st

er
  

B
o
o
s
ts
  f
r
o
m
  S
t
o
r
a
g e
 to
  

S
y
st
e
m
  

B
o
o
s
ts
  f
ro
m
  
S
to
ra
g e
  t
o  

S
ys
t
e
m
  

B
o
o
s
ts
  f
ro
m  
S
to
ra
g e
  t
o  

S
y
lt
er
n  

Fi
le
d
 f
r
o
m
  
S
y
s
t
e
m
  

I '
W
el

l  
to
  c
o
n
t
a
ct

or
,  
M
e
n
  

S
t
o
r
a
ge
.
  t
o  
b
o
o
s
te

r,
  t
o  

's
ys
t
e
m
  

W
e

ft
  t
o  
c
o
n
t
e
ct
or

,  
th

en
  

S
t
o
r
a
ge
,
  t
o  
b
o
o
s
te

r,
  t
o 

sy
st
e
m
  

B
o
o
st

er
s  
to
  S
y
s t
e
m
  

B
o
o
st

er
s
  t
o  
Sy
st
e
m
  

F
il
le
d
  b
y
  v
m
fl
s  
#4
  a
n
d
 0
5
 

P
u
m
p
s
  t
o  
th
e  
s
ys
t
e
m
  &
 

c
hl

or
i
n
e
  g
e
n
e
r
at
i
o
n
  s
ys
t
e
m
  

a
n
  s
it
e.
  

D
E

S
T

R
O

Y
E

D
 

milli III F MIMI -011 m I Im 

1111 L-) MIMI 0 ~u .011 get, if t 1111011 

millimmi 

W11011, E: -ml M SEEN I 	- 
0 u 

Uj LU 

>; 
U) 

M 

z 

V
,T
,
  

qo 
Lij V) 
z 
w 
cn 

M 

G
O

U
LD

S
 

-0111M 'noll 01111111 -mill 

I

MEN 
'52011 1 no—IIl, !2 411, -1111111 MININ 1 

MMEN "Mmolimmomi MEMO=. mommi 

U) LU W al 

12 r" 
(D 

1111, MINE 
-i 

.2 
W IN 

I 

tu 
~Mimmmmlmmmml mogomml 

M 

'

own MENIMM 
I 
I 

1 

B
O
O
S
T
E
R
  
A
  

BO
O

S T
E

R
 8
 

R
E
S
E
R
V
O
I
R
  

B
O
O
S
T
E
R
 A
 

B
O
O
S
T
E
R
 B
 

B
O

O
S

T
E

R
 C

 
R
E
S
E
R
V
O
I
R
 

VV
E
L
L
  6
  

B
O
O
S
T
E
R
 A
 

BO
O

ST
ER

  
FO

R
EB

AY
 

W
E
L
L
 
4
 

B
O

O
S

T
E

R
 E

 

m L) 

0
 

~
M
n
R

~
 —
 

R
E
I
E
IV
O
I
R
  

W
E
L
L
  4
  

B
O

O
S

T
E

R
 A 

B
O
O
S
T
E
R
  
B
  

cc 
w LU 

R
E
S
E
R
V
O
I
R
  

W
E
L
L
  2
  

G
A

R
D

E
N

A
 

I 	
H
E
I
G
H
T
S
 

G
O

IL
D

M
IE

D
A

L 
3
S
1
4
W
1
5
B
0
3
S
 

S
O

U
TH

E
R

N
 

3
S
1
4
W
I
3
J
0
9
S
 

1
 3
S
1
4
W
1
3
J
0
1
5S
  

F
 —

T
R
U
R
G
 

I
 
3
S
1
4
V
V
D
2
O
0
1
S
 

I
WADS

WO

RTH 

I 

N
E
I
 

Y
U
K
O
N
 

3S
14

W
03

L0
2S

 

3
S
1
4W
0
3
K
0
4
S
 

L1291tl 
S
T
R
E
E
T
  

"
1
4
W
J
  

1
4
W
1
4
1
3
0
2
5
  

1
5
7
th
 
ST
R
E
E
T
  

0 

S
C
H
E
D
U
L
E
  D
-1

  
A
N
D
  D
-2
  

LU 

0 z 
cn W 



Metropollan2005 13oi 17 

SCHEDULE D-3 

Description of Transmission and Distribution Facilities 

I 
	

A. Length of Ditches, Flumes and Lined Conduits In Miles for Various Capacities 

Capacities In Cubic Peet Per Second or Minnes Inches (state wNch) 

Line 
No. 0 to 5 61010 11 to 20 21 to 3D 31 to 40 41 to 50 51 Io75 76 to 100 

1 Ditch 
2 Flume 

3 Uned conduit 
4 

5 Totals 

A. Length of Dll Flumes and Lined Conduits In Miles for Various Capacities (Concluded) 

Capacities In Cubic Feet Per Second or I inches (state which~ 

Une 
No, 101 to 200 201 to 300 3DI to 400 401 to 500 501 to 750 751 to 1000 Ovorl000 

Total 

A6 Lengths 
6 Ditch 
7 Flume 

8 Lines conduit 
9 

10 Totift 

B. Footages of Pipe by Inside Diameters in nchas - Not Including Service Piping 

Line 

No. 1 1112 2 2112 3 4 5 6 
11 Cast Iron 8,139 2.~25 699,915 622,229 
12 Ductile Iron (cement lined) 127,293 19113 
13 Concrete 

14 Copper 1,178 3,38B 
15 Ptivoled Steel 

16 Stardard Steel 835 83,468 25,982 80.2D6 162 4D.525 
17 Screw or Welded CaSlng 

18 Cemert - Asbestos 789 1,240 151,949 133 535.564 
19 Welded Steel 
20 Poly0nochloride 801 9,924 5481 
21 Other - Plastic 43 1,071 2,860 19985 
22 Totals 2,059 3,3138 94,268 29,347 1.072,047 295 1,441,897 

B. Footages of Pipe by Inside Diameters In Inches - Not Including Service Piping - (Concludedl 

Line 
No~ 10 12 14 16 20 

Other 
(Specif 

Sizes 
P Sizes) Total 

All Sizes 17, 18, 22 & 24 15, 22.5, 25 & 3/4 
23 Cast Iron 4R3,986 55,268 88,660 12,740 1 	2,585 2,185,647 
24 DuclVe Iron (cement lined 272,363 2,732 1 B3,602 510 3-514 1,379 609 526 
25 Concrete 

26 Copper 4.566 
27 Fliveted Steel - 
28 Standard Steel 30,083 4,985 30,322 20,641 39,400 130 6,926 24,968 380636 
29 Screw or Welded Ca6ng 

30 Cement - Asbestos 522,223 112,370 185,001 9,567 7,34o 1 526076 
31 Welded Steel 

32 Polyvinylchlodde 102,005 13,707 43,792 778 t,757 170245 
33 Other - Plastic 63,368 165 ;5,909 103,419 
33a Unclassified 103 98,267 99370 
34 - 	Totals 1,484,026 1 189,247 547,3119 44,256 54,596 iso 8,305 123,235 5,0~4,485 

0 

i 



Metropolitan 2005 14 of 17 
SCHEDULE D-4 

Number of Active Service Connections 

Classification 

Metered - Dec 31 Flat Rate - Dec 31 
Prior 
Year 

Current 
Year 

Prior 
Year 

Current 
Year 

Commercial (including domestic) 97,339 97,456 
Industrial 252 255 
Public authorities 692 692 
Irriqation 114 122 
,Other (specify) 49 44 

Subtotal 98,446 98,569 - 
Private fire connections 1,645 1,680 
Public fire hydrants 

Total 98,446 98,569 1,645 1,680 

SCHEDULE D-5 
Number of Meters and Services on 

Pipe Systems at End of Year 

Size Meters Services 
5/8 x 3/4 - in 83,099 83,182 

3/4 - in 294 320 
1 -in 10,740 10.951 

1 	1/2 - in 2,979 2,973 
2 - in 3,948 3,809 
3 - in 888 707 
4 - in 182 108 
6 - in 93 48 

Other 97 48 

Total 102,320 102,146 

SCHEDULE D-6 
Meter Testing Data 

A. Number of Meters Tested During Year as Prescribed 
in Section V1 of General Order No. 103: 
1. New, after being received ... 
2. Used, before repair 	 
3. Used, after repair 	 
4. Found fast, requiring billing 

adjustment 	  

B. Number of Meters in Service Since Last Test 
1. Ten years or less 	 
2. More than 10, but less 

than 15 years 	 
3. More than 15 years 	 

0 
1 



Metropolitan 2005 15 of 17 

SCHEDULE D-7 
Water delivered to Metered Customers by Months and Years In -CCF 	(Unit Chosen)i 

Classification 

of Ser 

, 

vice January February March April May June July Subtotal 
Commercial 2,004,773 1,932,471 1,746,208 1,974,711 2,013,301 2,211.945 2,399,855 14,283,264 
Industrial 32,819 38,977 120,457 36,267 94,736 40,329 49,297 412,882 
Public authorities 59,266 45,042 46,116 68,848 134,612 131,184 147,318 632,386 
Irrigation 5,886 4,710 4,926 5,250 8,077 9,396 12,309 50,554 
Other (specify) 11,045 24,072 16,605 22,666 30,914 41,245 41,748 188,295 

Total ~2,113,7139 2,045,272 1,934,312 2,107,742 2,281,640 2,434,099 2,650,527 15,567,381 
Classification 

of Service Total 

Total 

Prior Year August September October 	November December Subtotal 

Commercial 2,432,339 2,532,031 2,413,152 2,088,097 2,114,795 11,580,414 25,863,678 26,374,474 
Industrial 67,812 54,332 67,652 70,627 72,194 332,617 745,499 822,794 
Public authoirities 211,924 181,664 125,701 98,856 93,865 712,010 1,344,396 1,582,531 
Irrigation 10,712 14,626 10,919 10,513 8,031 54,801 105,355 98,224 
Other (specify) 41,020 51.570 58,005 26~622 23,657 200,874 389,169 434,042 

Total 2,763,807 2,834,223 2,675,429 2,294,715 2,312,542 12,880,716 28,448,097 29,312,065 
Quantity units to be in hundreds of cubic feet. thousands of gallons, acre-feet, or miner's inch-clays. 

Total acres irrigated 	 Total population served_ 	394,276 

   

0 

0 

1 



0 

Metropolitan 2005 1 of 1 
End of Year Balances in Selected Accounts 

Indicate the end of year balances shown in the districts accounting records for the following accounts: 

131 Materials and supplies on hand 	 $ 381,733 
100.3 Construction work in progress 	 $ 13,466,252 
241 Advances for construction 	  $ 8,625,264 
265 Contributions in aid of construction 	 $ 17,502,350 

SIGNATURE 

District Management 

Name of District Managers:  Toby Moore & Shad Rezai 	Telephone: (562) 907-9200 

Address  12035 Burke Street, Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670 

This report sets forth book or allocated figures and other data 
pertaining to the Metropolitan  
district for the period from January 1, 2005, to December 31, 2005. 

0 
5/

itle 

-3/D(-ate 

0 
1 



0 
INDEX 

Metropolitan 2005 17 of 17 

PAGE 

Acres Irrigated 12 
Advances for construction 13 
Balances in selected balance sheet accounts 13 
Construction work in progress 13 
Contributions in aid of construction 13 
Depreciation and amortization reserves 3-4 
Materials and supplies on hand 13 
Meters and services on pipe system 11 
Operating expenses 6-7 
Operating revenues 5 
Population served 12 
Rate Base 2a & 2b 
Service connections, active 11 
Signature 13 
Source of supply and water developed 9 
Storage facilities 9 
Taxes 8 
Transmission and distribution facilities 10 
Utility plant in service 1 &2 

0 

1 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21
	Page 22
	Page 23
	Page 24
	Page 25
	Page 26
	Page 27
	Page 28
	Page 29

